
:/936

National Power Corporation
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

(SHOPPING-52.1 b)

18 March 2024

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of 
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-CWA24-005 and HO-CWA24-008. Ref. No.

- AJfiooiFSr_______ and submit the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division
(BCSD), Ground Floor Diliman Quezon City on or before 09:30 A.M. of 01 April 2024.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the attached 

“Annex A”). In case the Mayor’s Permit in the said Annex "A” is expired, it shall be 
accepted together with the official receipt as proof that the bidder has applied for 
renewal.

For Red or Blue Members:
1. Valid Mayor’s Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

• Other documents to be submitted:

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids Is received on 01 April 2024. the deadline for 
submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1st) Extension 
Second (2nd) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

i1 ftpp.lt 0094
H ftpgtl. 3024-
30 ftPRlt 2024

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of submission 
based on the ABC as follows:

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)
[Zfup to PhplOO, 000.00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer

n Above Phpl 00,000 up to Php1,000,000 - via Sealed Offer (use drop box @ procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Ms. Nathalie Claire R. Abarauez 
at telephone no/s. 8921-3541/ local no. 5244 / Fax No. 8922-1622 with e-mail address at 
bcsd&napocor.Qov.Dh or ncrabarauez^naoocor.aov.Dh.

Very truly yours.

ATTY. fAB^Ugk P. RIDULME
Vice President, Office of the Legal Counsel and 
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

BACOMC PIUPIHAS

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
Gabriel Y. Itchon Building
Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road) 
comer Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines 
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website: www.naDocor.aov.Dh

O
C€9TlflCAllON 

INTERNATIONAL 
ISO rtXJVJOlS

http://www.naDocor.aov.Dh


Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REPERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SHOPPING-S2.1 b)
1. Scope of PR NO. HO«CWA24-QOS end HO-CWA24^8 / BEE—MSs

AjA nf) .- lUAooisr
For the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MATERIALS USED FOR MAINTENANCE OF

PR Item DESCRIPTION I QTY. ABC(PhP)

PACKAC A fPR NO. HOOWA244H)5I-MAINTENANCE OF BUILDING

1
BOARD PLYWOOD, MARINE 1/4 x 4’ x 8’
StjecrfKation: made of hiah-Qualitv wood veneer.

12 PC 9,000.00

2
BRUSH - PAINT BRUSH 2 INCH
SpedfKation: suitable for enamel paints; wood 
handle

4 PC 240.00

3 BRUSH PAINT, ROLLER, WITH TRAY 9" 3 SET 1,080.00

4 BULB LED. 12 WATTS, 220 VAC, 60HZ 6 PC 1,500.00

5 PAINT ENAMEL, QUICK DRYING (QDE) GLOSS
WHITE

3 GAL 3,000.00

6 PAINT THINNER
Specification: High quality 2 GAL 780,00

TOTAL (PACKAGE A) 15,600.00

PACAKGE B (PR NO. HO-CWA24-006) - PROJECT SUSTAINABILITY

1 NYLON NO. 4, (2mm), 200m/ro1l 10 ROLL 5,000.00

2 PAINT
Soedhcathn: Gloss Oranae 2 GAL 2,000.00

3 PAINT
Specification: Gloss Maroon 3 GAL 3,000.00

4 PAINT
Specification: Gloss Yellow 3 GAL 3,000.00

5 PAINT
Specification: Gloss Brown 3 GAL 3,000.00

6 PAINT
Soecificadon: Gloss White 4 GAL 4,000.00

TOTAL (PACKAGE B) 20,000.00

GRAND TOTAL 35,600.00
NOTE:

- Items to be supplied by the Winning bidder should be brand new.
• Mode of award shall be per package baaie considering that the proposal shall not 

exceed the ABC per item.
- WARRANTY shait be at least three (3) months for all items.

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP 38.600.00 

2. Delivery Period

AFO-LOG* 004j\01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 1 ofg



TERMS Of REFERENCE (t'oNCA)
Sinppaig SZIky PR NO. HOCWA24405 Md H04:WA344»t

Delivery Period shall not be later than fifteen MSV calendar davs uoon receipt of the 
Purchase Order! Notice to Proceed.

3. Oellveiy Point

• items for Package A (PR No. HO-CWA24-005 - Maintenance of Building) shall be 
delivered at NPC-CLWAT. CHEPP Comound. Brov. Baopno Sllarw. Lumban. 
Lauuna.

« Items for Package B (PR No. HO-CWA24-OO0 - Project Sustainability} shall be 
delivered at NPC-HeacLQWce Warehouse. DIHman. Quezon CItv.

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit foeir bids through their aufoorind representative or |n the manner 
of submission as prescribed in the RFQ.

5. late Bids

Any Bid Submitted after the deadline for submission and receipt of Bids Shan not be 
accepted by NPC.

6. Bid Prices

The bid price as trx&cated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder's 
performance of the Contract and not subject to variation or price escalation on any account 
A Bid submitted with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated as non-res pensive.

7. Bid Price Validity
Price Valktify shad not be less than One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from date of 
bid submission.

6. Eligibility Criteria

' a.

b.

Bids shall be checked using the PASS / FAIL Criteria for Legal, Technical and 
Financial components.
From the bids that were rated PASSED, foe same shaH be ranked and corrected 
for computational errors to identify foe Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB).

9. Exiled Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

The LCB shaH be subjected to detailed evahiation against the Technical Specifications 
irnduding arithmetical computations. Document which are deemed not to comply with tire 
requirements of foe tender shall be considered nonrcomptying.

10. Post^ualifleatlon

Submitted documents of the LCB shall be subjected to prat qualiftcatlon evaluation.
• Original Mayor's/ Business Permit and PhitGEPS membership certificate 

The bid that PASSED the Post-Qualification shall be declared as the Single /Lowest 
Calculated Responsive Bid (8/LCRB).

11. Total Contract Price

The Total Contract Price shall be inclusive of all takes and other related expenses / 
dia^es.

AFG-LOG- 004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 2 of5



THUMB OF REFERENCE (ti'o NCA)
Sluni^ i2.lb / n NO. IKKIVAUM} Md WVCWA244QI

12. NotfMloSuppHar

■. Th* tupplitr thM ptakHip ttw PurdWM Order (POy Notice to Proceed O'fTP) 
from NPC ¥rthln two (2) celenderdeyt from rece^rt the Notice of/W»«d. 

b. Paiure to eeeure the PO/NTP by the tuppfier wkhin the Mid period wifl mean 
cenoeNetion of the Mine end impMitton of penelUee aa preecAed by law.

13. PO EffeetMty

The PO Shell take effect immediate^ upon receipt of toe PO / NTP by toe suppfier sent 
through fax at evidenced by toe fax transmtoaion receipt and as confirmed by toe suppSer's

14. Temta of Pigment

Terms of Payment shall be 
supporting documents.

15. Warranty

thirty (30) calendar days after submission erf cprnptofe

Warranty is dapmdent upon toe nature/type of toe item utoich is induefed in the offer <i.e.
Manutocturer's Vlterranty). unless specified in the sdnpe of wbrks,

IS.UqtddelMl pamagee

Where the suppfier refuses or fails to satistoctorily complete tiie work within the specified 
contract time, plus any tone of extension duly granted and is hcwd>y to deltoult urtoer the 
contract, the sigppiier shafl pay NPC for liquidated damages, arxl not by way t^ penai^. an 
arnoum equal to at least one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of toe cod of toe 
imdeKvorad/unpefformed portion erf toe rtems/works ftrf every day of delay. Once the:
cumulative amount of Dquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of toe
eordiad, the procurtog entity may resetod or temiinate toe contract, without pr^urtice to 
otoer courses of action and remedies open to it (Section 68 of the Revised IRR of RA 
9184).

17. tIdiWMy of the SuppHar

if after receipt of the Purchase Order, toe suppfier fails to deliver the goods, d^xopriate 
santoions win be imposed as prescribed under Republic Act (RA) 9184 and Rs Revised 
implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR).

18. OtedoeweofffeiaWona

The bidder shall comply with the provisions of Section 47 of RA 9184 and its revised
re; disefosurs of relations.

19. Admifdelratfve Sanctions
Bidder shad Hcewise be impoeed the nrfss as stated to section 69 (hnpoeftion of

20. Reeervation Clause

NTO reiwvee toe tight to accept or reiecliqny bkJ^ to annul toe bidding phfoeaa. and to 
•* any lima prior to toe contract award, wtofout thareby inairrvig any 

to the effected biddsf/s.

AFOdLOG- 004jUM
Xcv.No.0
PMie^ors



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o NCA)
Shopping 52.1 b / PR NO. HO-CWA24-005 and HO-CWA24-008 
Page 4 of 5

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

To; The BAG Chairman:

I have read and examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) No/s. 
HO-CWA24-005 (Package A - Maintenance of Building). I agree with the conditions of the 
TOR and offer the following supplies with specific description:

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE 
SUPPLIED

(INCLUDE BRAND NAME)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(Php)
TOTAL PRICE 

(Php)

1 BOARD PLYWOOD, MARINE 1/4
X 4’ X 8’
Specification: made of high-quality 
wood veneer

12 PC

2 BRUSH - PAINT BRUSH 2 INCH
Specification: suitable for enamel 
paints: wood handle

4 PC

3 BRUSH PAINT, ROLLER, WITH
TRAY 9"

3 SET

4 BULB LED, 12 WATTS, 220 VAC,
60HZ

6 PC

5 PAINT ENAMEL, QUICK DRYING
(QDE) GLOSS WHITE

3 GAL

6 PAINT THINNER
Specification: High quality

2 GAL

TOTAL BID PRICE

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative 
Date
Company Name. 
Contact Details^ 
E-mail address

Note: The bidder may use this form or its own company letter head following this format duly 
signed by the authorized representative when making the offer.

AFG-LOG- 004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Pace 4 of 5



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o NCA)
Shoppii^ 52.1b/PR NO. HO-CWA24-005 and HO-CWA24-008 
Page 5 of5

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

To: The BAG Chairman:

I have read and examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) No/s. 
HO'CWA24-008 (Package B - Project Sustainability). I agree with the conditions of the 
TOR and offer the following supplies with specific description:

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE 
SUPPLIED

(INCLUDE BRAND NAME)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(Php)
TOTAL PRICE 

(Php)

1 NYLON NO. 4, (2mm), 200m/roll 10
ROLL

2 PAINT
Specification: Gloss Orange

2 GAL

3 PAINT
Specification: Gloss Maroon

3 GAL

4 PAINT
Specification: Gloss Yellow

3 GAL

5 PAINT
Specffication: Gloss Brown

3 GAL

6 PAINT
Specification: Gloss White

4 GAL

TOTAL BID PRICE

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative 
Date
Company Name. 
Contact Details_ 
E-mail address

Note: The bidder may use this form or its own company letter head following this format duly 
signed by the authorized representative when making the offer.

AFG-LOG- 004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Pace 5 of 5


